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AX

ELEVATION

NOTE: 
PROVIDE CANE 
DETECTION ADJ TO 
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 
CLEAR FLOOR AREA IF 
NO ALCOVE OR FIN 
WALL, AND LEADING 
EDGE OF FIXTURE IS 
GREATER THAN 27" AFF27

" M
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AX
 AT
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DRINKING FOUNTAIN -
FRONT APPROACH
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PLAN

ICC/ANSI 602
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ALCOVE OR FIN WALL

FLUSH 
CONTROL

44
" M

AX

15
" -

 17
"

2'-6"

URINAL

4'-
0"

PLAN

ICC/ANSI 605

DW30"X48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE -
DOOR IN THE OPEN 
POSITION SHALL 
NOT OBSTRUCT 
THE CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE
ANSI 804.5.3

WALLBASE NOT 
TO ENCROACH 
ON CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE, TYP

SINK WITH KNEE
CLEARANCE*

48
" M

IN

30" CLR

DISHWASHER

*OPTIONS:
1. ACCESSIBLE SINK 

WITH NO BASE 
CABINET

2. DOORS W/BASE TRIM 
AND CONTINUOUS 
FLOORING/FINISHES

WALLBASE NOT 
TO ENCROACH 
ON CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE, 
TYP

TOP OF 
SINK RIM 

34" MAX HT 
AFF

ICC/ANSI 804.4
ICC/ANSI 804.5.3

ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE

30" CLR 30" CLR

TOP OF 
SINK RIM 

34" MAX HT 
AFF

W/ ACCESSIBLE SINK ADJACENT
60" MIN CLEAR

ICC/ANSI 804.3, 804.4 & 902

48
" M

IN

WORK 
SURFACE 

34" MAX HT 
AFF

COOKTOP

ALL OPPOSING  BASE 
CABINETS, COUNTER 
TOPS, APPLIANCES 
OR WALLBASE
ANSI 804.2

ICC/ANSI 804.5.4

ALIGN FACE 
OF RANGE 
W/ EDGE OF 
COUNTER

FRONT 
CONTROLS REQ
ANSI 804.5.4.4

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE FOR PARALLEL 
APPROACH CENTERED ON 
APPLIANCE
ANSI 804.5.4

REFRIGERATOR
ICC/ANSI 804.5.6

(a) = 40" MIN 
CLEARANCE.
ANSI 1003.12.1.1
(b) = 60" MIN 
CLEARANCE 
FOR U-SHAPED 
KITCHENS
ANSI 804.2

FURTHEST
PROJECTING
EDGE
(EXCLUDING 
HANDLE)

(b)(a)

OVEN BOTTOM HINGED
ICC/ANSI 804.5.5

ALIGN FACE OF 
RANGE W/ EDGE 
OF COUNTER

FRONT 
CONTROLS REQ
ANSI 804.5.5.4

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE - DOOR IN THE 
OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT 
OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE FOR OVEN
ANSI 804.5.5.1

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE - BOTTOM 
HINGED DOOR OVENS 
SHALL HAVE A WORK 
SURFACE 
POSITIONED 
ADJACENT TO ONE 
SIDE OF THE DOOR.
ANSI 804.5.5.3

KNEE CLEARANCE.
ANSI 306

30" CLR

WORK 
SURFACE 

34" MAX HT 
AFF

KNEE CLEARANCE.
ANSI 306

NOTE:
IF CONVENTIONAL 
RANGE OR COOKTOP 
ARE NOT PROVIDED, 
OVEN WORK 
SURFACE IS NOT REQ
ANSI 804.3 EXCEPTION

OVEN SIDE HINGED
ICC/ANSI 804.5.5

ALIGN FACE OF 
RANGE W/ EDGE 
OF COUNTER

FRONT 
CONTROLS REQ
ANSI 804.5.5.4

30"X48" CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE - SIDE HINGED 
OVEN SHALL HAVE A 
WORK SURFACE 
POSITIONED 
ADJACENT TO THE 
LATCH SIDE OF THE 
OVEN DOOR.
ANSI 804.5.5.2

KNEE CLEARANCE.
ANSI 306

30" CLR

WORK 
SURFACE 

34" MAX HT 
AFFNOTE:

IF CONVENTIONAL 
RANGE OR COOKTOP 
ARE NOT PROVIDED, 
OVEN WORK 
SURFACE IS NOT 
REQUIRED.
ANSI 804.3 EXCEPTION

(a) = 40" MIN 
CLEARANCE.
ANSI 804.2
(b) = 60" MIN 
CLEARANCE 
FOR U-SHAPED 
KITCHENS
ANSI 804.2

(b)(a)

ALL OPPOSING  BASE 
CABINETS, COUNTER 
TOPS, APPLIANCES 
OR WALLBASE.
ANSI 804.2

30"X48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE 
FOR FRONT OR
SIDE APPROACH, 
CENTERED ON 
APPLIANCE
FHADM 7.6

30"X48" CLEAR 
FLOOR SPACE FOR 
FRONT OR SIDE 
APPROACH, CENTERED 
ON APPLIANCE
FHADM 7.6

WALLBASE NOT 
TO ENCROACH 
ON CLEAR FLOOR 
SPACE, TYP

30"

LAVATORY - WITH KNEE CLEARANCE

48
"

PLAN

ICC/ANSI 606

CLEAR 
SPACE

30" MIN CLR TO
 TO

P 
OF

34
" M

AX

COUNTER 
WHERE 
OCCURS

INSULATE 
SUPPLY AND 
DRAIN PIPES

EQ EQ

CLEARANCE
6" MAX TOE

11" MIN

CLEARANCE
8" MIN KNEEKN

EE
 

C
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C
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CL
EA

RA
NC

E
9"

 M
IN

 TO
E

SIDE / SECTION

27
" M

IN
 C

LR

NOTE:
WALL BASE SHALL NOT 
ENCROACH ON REQ CLEAR SPACE

LA
VA

TO
R

Y 
O

R
C

O
U

N
TE

R

FRONT / ELEVATION

TO OBSTRUCTION
60" MIN CLR

6" MAX
MIN
12"

MIN
24"

MI
N9"

3'-6" MIN

TO
P 

OF
 S

EA
T

17
" -

 19
"

18" MAX
16" MIN

TO OBSTRUCTION
56" MIN CLR

39" - 41"

MAX
12"

54" MIN

7" - 9"

GRAB 
BARS: 
33"-36" TO 
TOP OF 
GRIPPING 
SURFACE 18

" M
IN

39
" -

 41
"

9"

TISSUE 
DISPENSER

ELEVATION

60" MIN

59
" M

IN
 A

T F
LO

OR
 M

OU
NT

56
" M

IN
 A

T W
AL

L H
UN

G

18" MAX
16" MIN

TOILET 

NOTE:  
1. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE 

CLEAR DIMENSIONS TO AND 
FROM FACE OF FINISH

2. GRAB BARS  ICC 604.5
3. GRAB BAR SPACING / 

STRUCTURAL STRENGTH  ICC 
609

FLUSH 
CONTROL 
SHALL BE 
LOCATED ON 
THE OPEN SIDE 
OF THE WATER 
CLOSET.
ICC 604.6

TISSUE 
DISPENSER

GRAB 
BARS

PLAN

ICC/ANSI 604

18
" M

IN

18" MIN PER ICC 604.7 -  
OUTLET OF DISPENSER

34
" M

AX

COUNTER
(a)

TO
P 

O
F 

SI
N

K 
R

IM
O

R
 

TO
P 

O
F 

C
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N

TE
R

 
(W

H
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IG

H
ER

)

(a) = 24" MAX; 
CUSTOM DEPTH 
CABINETRY

FO
 W

AL
L 

FI
N

IS
H

ANSI 804

ALTERNATE ROLL IN 
SHOWER 

ICC/ANSI 608

SEAT 
WALL

CO
N

TR
O

L 
W

AL
L

INTERIOR
60" MIN CLR

IN
TE

RI
OR

36
" M

IN
 C

LR

BACK WALL

MAX
27"

SHOWER 
CONTROL AND 
HAND SHOWER
LOCATION
ANSI 608.4.3

CONTROL WALL

38
" M

IN 48
" M

AX

36" MIN CLR

GRAB BARS: 
33"-36" TO TOP 
OF GRIPPING 
SURFACE
ANSI 609.4.1

MAX
15"

OF SEAT WALL

SEAT: 17"-19" 
ABOVE FINISH 
FLOOR TO 
TOP OF SEAT
ANSI 610.3

BACK WALL
MAX

6"
MAX

6"

MA
X6"

GRAB BARS
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1/2" = 1'-0"
6

PUBLIC SPACE DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

1/2" = 1'-0"
4

PUBLIC SPACE URINAL
CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"
5 PUBLIC SPACE - APPLIANCE CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"
2 PUBLIC SPACE - LAVATORY CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"
3 PUBLIC SPACE - TOILET CLEARANCES

1/2" = 1'-0"
1 PUBLIC SPACE - COUNTER

1/2" = 1'-0"
7 PUBLIC SPACE - ALTERNATE ROLL IN SHOWER


